The completion of these tasks the County can fully realize the benefits of cloud-
based email, cloud-based data access, enhanced cloud security, and an 
enhanced SharePoint/Teams presentation. 

2. COMPENSATION:  The services herein shall be performed by Consultant in an 

amount not to exceed $424,270.00 (Four Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Two 
Hundred Seventy Dollars and No Cents). 

3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Extension No. 1 to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same 
until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission,